The Group’s gross financial position exposure to foreign currency risk at 30 June 2015 is as follows:

• US$25,862 (A$33,784) cash at bank;
• IDR168,152,183 (A$16,474) cash at bank;
• IDR402,936,419 (A$39,476) of trade and other payables.

Augur Resources Ltd
and its controlled entities

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

41

7 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Market risks (Cont.)

Currency risk

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

 Average rate Reporting date spot rate

AUD 2016 2015 2016 2015
IDR  9,916 10,391 9,766 10,207
USD 0.7286 0.8328 0.7442 0.7658

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rate risk exposures at balance date.

For the year ended 30 June 2016, if the exchange rate between the Australian dollar to the United States
dollar and Indonesian Rupiah had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, the post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonable possible movements:

 Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2016
$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2015
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2016
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2015
$

+ 10% higher AUD to
USD exchange rate  4,003 1,372 (4,003) (1,372)
- 5% lower AUD to
USD   exchange rate (2,318) (794) 2,318 794
+ 10% higher AUD to
IDR exchange rate 22,125 19,137 (22,125) (19,137)
- 5% lower AUD to
IDR   exchange rate (12,810) (11,079) 12,810 11,079

Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk.  This arises from investments held by the Group and
classified in the balance sheet as available-for-sale (AFS).  The Group is not exposed to commodity price
risk.

The Group’s investments are publicly traded on the Australian Stock Exchange.

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the year end closing price on the
Group’s post-tax profit for the year and on equity.

 Impact on post-tax loss
Impact on other

components of equity
 2016 2015 2016 2015
 $ $ $ $

AFS Investments - 10% price increase 150 120 150 120